TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM618630

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| Den Norske Bank ASA | | 01/06/2021 | Corporation: NORWAY |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Circle Line-Sightseeing Yachts, Inc. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 83 North River Piers | |
| City: | New York | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 10036 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: NEW YORK | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1296999 | "AMERICA'S FAVORITE BOAT RIDE" |
| Registration Number: | 1307451 | CIRCLE LINE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | 4 | | <u>ග</u> |
|-------------------------|--|---|----------|
| Fax Number: | 8552 | 268791 | 59698 |
| | | e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. | 1296 |
| Phone: | 855-705-6414 | | 00 |
| Email: | abutterman@dbllawyers.com,trademarks@dbllawyers.com,jdiamante@dbllawyer Alexander Butterman Dunlap Bennett & Ludwig PLLC 211 Church St., S.E. | | 19 |
| Correspondent Name: | | | ₩ |
| Address Line 1: | | | Q |
| Address Line 2: | | | |
| Address Line 4: | Leesburg, VIRGINIA 20175 | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | 55154-000 | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | Alexander H. Butterman | |
| SIGNATURE: | | /Alex Butterman/ | 1 |
| DATE SIGNED: | | 01/06/2021 | |
| | | | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=55154-000 Security Release -DNB2CLSYsgnd#page1.tif source=55154-000 Security Release -DNB2CLSYsgnd#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007204 FRAME: 0975

55154-000

CONFIRMATION OF TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, on February 26, 2002, Circle Line-Sightseeing Yachts, Inc., a New York corporation

with offices at 83 North River Piers, New York, New York 10036 ("Registrant" or "Borrower"), executed

a secured loan (the "Loan") with Den Norske Bank ASA, a Norway corporation with offices reported at

200 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10166 ("Lender");

WHEREAS, the Registrant's U.S. trademark registrations identified on attached Schedule A

("Borrowers Marks") were secured as collateral for the Loan;

WHEREAS, on May 10, 2002, a security interest notice was filed and recorded in the U.S. Patent

and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at Reel No. 2507 and Frame No. 0145 in the USPTO Assignments

Division to perfect and record the Lender's interest in the Borrower's Marks as collateral;

WHEREAS, the Loan has been satisfied in full by Borrower and Borrower has been released by

Lender from any and all debts and liabilities to Lender; and

WHEREAS, any and all obligations and relationships between Lender and Borrower have been

terminated and no longer exist, and the USPTO chain of title records for Borrower's Marks needs to reflect

this fact;

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound, Registrant hereby confirms and acknowledges

that the security interests in the Borrower's Marks identified on Schedule A granted by Registrant to Lender

as collateral for the Loan to Registrant have been terminated and released due to Borrower's full payment

and satisfaction of the Loan. It is hereby confirmed and acknowledged by Borrower that the security

interests recorded at Reel No. 2507 / Frame No. 0145 in the USPTO have been and remain terminated and

are of no legal effect.

CIRCLE LINE-SIGHTSEEING YACHTS, INC.

Date: Judy 6, 2021

Page 1 of 2

Reg. Dt: 11/27/1984

SCHEDULE A Borrower's Marks

Reel/Frame: 2507/0145

View Recorded Assignment

Pages: 12

Recorded: 05/10/2002 Conveyance: SECURITY AGREEMENT

Total properties Serial #: 73413722 Filling Ot: 02/16/1983 Reg #: 1296999

Filling Dt; 02/16/1983

Reg. Dt: 09/18/1984 Mark: "AMERICA'S FAVORITE BOAT RIDE"

Mark: CIRCLE LINE

Serial #: 73413723

Reg #: 1307451

TRADEMARK REEL: 007204 FRAME: 0977